FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR AUDIO VISUAL AND RIGGING
SERVICES AT THE HENRY B. GONZALEZ CONVENTION CENTER

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) to the Agreement for Audio Visual and Rigging
Services at the Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center is entered into by and between the City of San
Antonio (“City”) and Audiovisual Services Group, LLC (f/k/a Audiovisual Services Group, Inc.) d/b/a
PSAV (“Contractor”), together referred to as the “Parties,” as authorized and approved by Ordinance
No. 2019-04-18- .

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Audio Visual and Rigging Services at
the Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center pursuant to Ordinance No. 2011-04-21-0320, passed and
approved on April 21, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was extended for the available three-year renewal term until May 1, 2019;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement to provide time to
conduct a solicitation process for audio visual and rigging services;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the
Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Article I1 is amended to extend the Agreement through September 30, 2019.

2. No Other Changes. Except as specifically set forth in this First Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and are ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS HEREOQF, the Parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective 1* day of May
2019.

CONTRACTOR
SR AP FEL G Audigvisual Services Group, LLC
d/b/a PSAV
Nr— gl=a /s
ik Walsh, City M
Erik Walsh, City Manager ?"Zc;;ze® Benjamin Erwin
President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Atiorney



